### 506434069 01/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6480836

	BMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name		Name		Execution Date	
LI LIANG				12/31/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	GD MIDEA ENVIRONMENT APPLIANCES MFG CO.				
Street Address:	NO. 28 EAST DISTRICT HESUI INDUSTRIAL PARK, DONGFU ROAD, DONGFENG, ZHONGSHAN				
City:	GUANGDONG				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	528425				
Name:	MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	B26-28F, MIDEA HEADQUARTER BUILDING, NO. 6 MIDEA AVENUE, BEIJIAO, SHUNDE				
City:	FOSHAN				
State/Country:	CHINA				
	528311				

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Application Number:** 

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	uspto@anovalaw.com
Correspondent Name:	ANOVA LAW GROUP PLLC
Address Line 1:	21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE
Address Line 4:	STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

17258072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00278.1090.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIXI AI
SIGNATURE:	/XIXI AI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment002781090#page1.tif source=assignment002781090#page2.tif source=assignment002781090#page3.tif source=assignment002781090#page4.tif MIDEA GROUP PATNET Ref. No. P2018hjdq0152-WO-US

ASSIGNMENT	\$44. X.Y. 1.X. 200
WHEREAS, WE,	转让协议
	鉴于,我们,
1. Huanming ZHANG, a citizen of P.R.	
China, having a mailing address located at No. 28	1. 张焕明, 史华人民共和国公民, 邮寄知
East District Hesui Industrial Park, Dongfu Road.	地位国际大学中国公式, 即晋期
Dongleng, Zhongshan, Guangdong 528425, China	址中国广东省中山市东风镇东阜路和穆丁业
and a resident of Guangdong, China;	圆东区28号 528425,也是中国广东的居民;
Conditional Conditional Continues, Continues,	
2. Li LIANG, a citizen of P.R. China,	2. 梁丽, 中华人民共和国公民, 邮寄地址
having a mailing address located at No. 28 East	中国广东省中山市东风镇东京路和魏工业园
District Hesui Industrial Park, Dongfu Road,	东区28号 500 Anc 新居市市市市中部市
Dongfeng, Zhongshan, Guangdong 528425,	<u>东区28号 528425</u> , 也是 <u>中国广东</u> 居民;
China and a racidom of Control of the control of th	
China, and a resident of Guangdong, China;	
have conceived of one or more processes, methods,	产生了一个或多个与一风窟。有关的过程、
unavanies, articles of manufactures destand	方法、机器、制品、设计、物质成分、发
4 compositions of matter, inventions discovering and	初端、如今、如此、双百、物质成分、发
I BUW OF USEIUI IMPROVEMENTS relating to TAXY	明、发现、或者新的或有用的改进(统称
I CONCLUVERY THE "INVENTIONEN'S for which you I	"发明"),我们对这种发明提出和/或可
have executed and/or may execute one or more	能提出一个或多个专利申请;及
patent applications therefor; and	
S NVIRONNARDAR A STAR A ALCOND	备于,广东美的环境电器制造有限公司,
LTD. a Chinese companying bert	"零中国公司,营业地在中国广东公司山
business at No. 28 Dear Discourse a place of	东风镇东岸路和穗工业园东区28号,邮
business at No. 28 East District Hesui Industrial	3598495 30 36 36 66 49 13 10 10 - 4- 10 1
Park, Dongfu Road, Dongfeng, Zhongshan,	1528425,和美的集团股份有限公司,营
Quangdong, 528425, China, and MIDEA GROUP	(地址在中国广东省梯山市顺德区北滘镇
<u>CO. LTD.</u> a Chinese corporation, having a place of #	的大道6号类的总部大楼8区26-28楼,邮
Ousiness at 020-28r. Midea Headmarter Ruildon Nr. 1 45	528311, (以下简称"受让人"), 希
C. Multin Myenne, Bernao, Shunde, Foshan, Guannahan, C. 25	获得或以其他方式取得所述发明的所有
	利、所有权和权益,包括其所有专利申
to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right side 1	和资本口域和"水皿",也沿头州科艺利中
and interest in and to said inventions "	和所有已授权或此后由其可能被授权的
including all inventions related thereto or thereof	利,包括但不限于下面确定的那些专
an patent applications therefor, and all nations that [ 49	•
have gramed or may be granted hereafter thereas	
including out not limited to those identified holding	
SAN YAA TAATATAANA A	Us 50 m 40 10 10 10 10 10 10
BBBBBBB OCCOUNTS bearing as a second structure of the	比, 基于我们确认收到的有价值的对
REPRV SCRIDDIADAAA WYC 3. Lamba 🕐 👘 👘 👘 👘	我们在此认可、我们已经出售、转
hat WE have sold, assigned, conveyed, and the	转送、转移,以及据此陈述确实出
ansferred and by shows an	转让,转送以及转移所述发明的在全
ansferred, and by these presents do hereby sell,	第二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十
ssign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its	的所有权利、所有权和权益于受让
accessors, its logal representatives and its A.	其继任者、其合法代表人、及其受让
ssigns, the entire right, title, and interest 者,	包括所有基于所述发明可能已提交或

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 054817 FRAME: 0912 MIDEA GROUP PATNET Ref. No. P2018hjdq0152-WO-US

PATENT REEL: 054817 FRAME: 0913

## MIDEA GROUP PATNET Ref. No. P2018hjdq0152-WO-US

······································	
AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request any Official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate promptly to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, any facts known to	人员,其职务是对提交的申请颁发专利或 注册的,基于本法律文书的条款,颁发所 述发明的所有专利给所述受让人、其继任 者、其合法代表人及其受让者; 我们在此承诺并同意,我们将就我们所知 的关于所述发明的任何事实与所述受让 人,其继任者、其合法代表人、及其受让
us respecting said INVENTIONS, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and certificates, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and provide all lawful assistance to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTIONS in all countries;	者及时沟通,并在任何需要的法律程序中 作证、签署全部合法的文件、签署所有申 请书和证书、做出所有正确的声明和/或宣 誓,并向所述受让人,其继任者、其合法 代表人、及其受让者提供一切合法的援 助,以在诉由国家获得和实施所述发明的 专利保护;
AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents;	我们在此承诺,我们不会签署任何与这些 陈述相冲突的书面文件或有任何与这些陈 述相冲突的行为;
AND WE agree this ASSIGNMENT shall be interpreted under the law of People's Republic of China, and that in case of a discrepancy between the English version and he Chinese version of this agreement, the Chinese version shall prevail.	我们同意,本转让协议依据中华人民共和 国法律解释,如果本协议的中英文版本内 容不一致,以中文文本为准。

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 054817 FRAME: 0914

#### MIDEA GROUP PATNET Ref. No. P2018hjdg0152-WO-US

 Sign at \_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Inventor #1 Huanming ZHANG

 Location
 Date

 Sign at \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Location

 Location
 Date

 Li
 Li

 Li
 Li

 Location
 Date

 Inventor #2 Li
 LiANG

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 054817 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 01/05/2021**